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Description

201001210000
20640

01/21/2010
01:10:10

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

COUNTRYWID
E HOME
LOANS INC

Instr
#:20030924000
642260

201002020000
31860

02/02/2010
10:57:31

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080123000
028920

201002030000
33840

02/03/2010
12:32:53

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20061218000
613790

201002170000
46210

02/17/2010
10:02:07

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070523000
239840

201002090000
40040

02/09/2010
01:19:48

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON

201002240000
55360

02/24/2010
12:51:31

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030828000
571950

201003010000
58740

03/01/2010
10:22:43

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20020801000
357060

201003010000
58760

03/01/2010
10:22:45

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20071126000
537130

201003120000
73500

03/12/2010
12:34:13

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080606000
230870

201003120000
73540

03/12/2010
12:39:04

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20050510000
222670

201003190000
80990

03/19/2010
12:23:18

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080619000
250070

201003300000
94500

03/30/2010
09:53:57

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20021113000
566170

201003240000
85670

03/24/2010
11:22:45

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20050712000
348110



201003240000
85840

03/24/2010
12:04:36

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070807000
368420

201004020000
99060

04/02/2010
11:59:25

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030401000
193130

201004080001
07010

04/08/2010
01:14:31

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070511000
223010

201004190001
19690

04/19/2010
03:49:14

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080404000
137720

201004220001
22780

04/22/2010
12:04:22

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060331000
150270

201004220001
22800

04/22/2010
12:06:41

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20051219000
653130

201004290001
31360

04/29/2010
01:51:12

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20050616000
296550

201004290001
31370

04/29/2010
02:02:29

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20061101000
539480

201004290001
31390

04/29/2010
02:07:54

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080311000
099260

201004290001
31740

04/29/2010
02:35:28

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030603000
344110

201005070001
44910

05/07/2010
02:15:00

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20071204000
548730

201005100001
45480

05/10/2010
09:06:19

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20040902000
493390

201005120001
49790

05/12/2010
01:26:22

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070919000
439990



201005130001
50720

05/13/2010
12:18:28

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090611000
223780

201005240001
64220

05/24/2010
01:29:18

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080428000
171700

201005240001
64260

05/24/2010
01:29:22

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060503000
208050

201005240001
64490

05/24/2010
02:07:15

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON


