Instrument #	Date Recorded		Party Role	Seq= 1,0;	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	
201001210000 20640	01/21/2010 01:10:10	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	COUNTRYWID E HOME LOANS INC					Instr #:20030924000 642260	Description
201002020000 31860	02/02/2010 10:57:31	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20080123000 028920	
01002030000 3840	02/03/2010 12:32:53	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20061218000 613790	
01002170000 6210	02/17/2010 10:02:07	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20070523000 239840	
201002090000 40040	02/09/2010 01:19:48	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON						
201002240000 55360	02/24/2010 12:51:31	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20030828000 571950	
201003010000 58740	03/01/2010 10:22:43	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20020801000 357060	
201003010000 58760	03/01/2010 10:22:45	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20071126000 537130	
201003120000 73500	03/12/2010 12:34:13	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20080606000 230870	
201003120000 73540	03/12/2010 12:39:04	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20050510000 222670	
201003190000 30990	03/19/2010 12:23:18	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20080619000 250070	
01003300000 4500	03/30/2010 09:53:57	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20021113000 566170	
201003240000 35670	03/24/2010 11:22:45	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20050712000 348110	

201003240000 85840	03/24/2010 12:04:36	BAC HOME LOANS	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC			Instr #:20070807000	
03040	12.04.30	SERVICING LP		TRANSI ER	REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			368420	
201004020000 99060	04/02/2010 11:59:25	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20030401000 193130	
201004080001 07010	04/08/2010 01:14:31	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20070511000 223010	
201004190001 19690	04/19/2010 03:49:14	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20080404000 137720	
201004220001 22780	04/22/2010 12:04:22	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20060331000 150270	
201004220001 22800	04/22/2010 12:06:41	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20051219000 653130	
201004290001 31360	04/29/2010 01:51:12	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20050616000 296550	
201004290001 31370	04/29/2010 02:02:29	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20061101000 539480	
201004290001 31390	04/29/2010 02:07:54	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20080311000 099260	
201004290001 31740	04/29/2010 02:35:28	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20030603000 344110	
201005070001 44910	05/07/2010 02:15:00	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20071204000 548730	
201005100001 45480	05/10/2010 09:06:19	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20040902000 493390	
201005120001 49790	05/12/2010 01:26:22	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20070919000 439990	

201005130001 50720	05/13/2010 12:18:28	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20090611000 223780	
	05/24/2010 01:29:18	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20080428000 171700	
	05/24/2010 01:29:22	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20060503000 208050	
201005240001 64490	05/24/2010 02:07:15	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON				